
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1687
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
CONSTRUCTION OF ROBS RUBS
Meena Shri Harish Chandra;Rai Shri Nityanand

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Railway Overbridges/Railway Under Bridges (ROBs/RUBs) constructed/proposed to be constructed in the
country, State-wise along with the timeframe fixed for the completion; 

(b) whether the MoU signed with Ministry of Railways will benefit in early completion of all ROBs/RUBs on national highways corridors;
and 

(c) if so, any timeframe/target that has been fixed for their completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) State-wise details of Railway Overbridges/Railway Under Bridges (ROBs/RUBs) constructed on National Highways in the country
are annexed. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has proposed to replace all level crossings on National Highways in the country
by ROBs/RUBs in next five years, subject to inter-se priority and availability of funds. 

(b) Yes Madam. 

(c) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has proposed to replace all level crossings on National Highways in the country by
ROBs/RUBs in next five years, subject to inter-se priority and availability of funds.
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